## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT'S)UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS)CASE NO.REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND)2021-00150MONITORING))

## ORDER

On January 31, 2024, Cawood Water District (Cawood District) filed a motion seeking additional time to file responses to Items 4 and 5 of Commission Staff's Second Request for Information (Staff's Second Request) filed on December 22, 2023. Cawood District stated that it had inadvertently overlooked the issuance of Staff's Second Request for Information, that it had previously filed a response to Items 1 through 3, that Items 4 and 5 seek maps related to Cawood District's system and will take additional time to produce. Cawood District requested an extension of time until March 1, 2024, to file the response.

The Commission finds that the request is reasonable and should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. Cawood District's motion for extension is granted.

2. Cawood District shall have until March 1, 2024, to file its response to Items 4 and 5 of Staff's Second Request.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairma

Jegn. Commissioner



ATTEST:

idaell

Executive Director

Case No. 2021-00150

\*Cawood Water District 54 Plant Road P. O. Box 429 Cawood, KY 40815

\*Cawood Water District Cawood Water District 54 Plant Road P. O. Box 429 Cawood, KY 40815

\*Rebecca C. Price Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney 155 East Main Street Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

\*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507